
Year

2015
2014

310
350

1,591
1,690

1,901
2,040

Illegal immigrants Overstayers Total

Key ICA �gures

Immigration offenders

7%

62%

Year

2015
2014

95,677
93,380

Contraband cases

Contraband smuggling

Year

2015
2014

416
250

91
69

507
319

Harbourers Employers Total

Harbouring and employment of immigration offenders

59%

2%

Year

2015
2014

64
170

Number of persons convicted

Marriage of convenience
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